# OP \$490.00 7623599

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM481651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2015

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bridon Cordage Group LLC		05/29/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fabpro Synthetic Fibers Group LLC	05/29/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Great Lakes Polymer Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	100 S. Fabpro Way	
City:	Kingman	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67068	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76235995	AGRI-TUFF
Serial Number:	85820153	COBRANET
Serial Number:	74356150	DIAMOND
Serial Number:	73153968	EXTRA
Serial Number:	72037000	GOLDEN BOW
Serial Number:	76279126	GOLDEN VALLEY
Serial Number:	76262828	GREEN VALLEY
Serial Number:	73153948	GREENFIELD SUPREME
Serial Number:	73153969	HOLLAND EXTRA
Serial Number:	74353270	MAGNUM
Serial Number:	74364007	MAGNUM POLYPROPYLENE BALER TWINE
Serial Number:	85846218	RANGER
Serial Number:	74153367	STINGER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0610

900458086

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78424285	TITE'N TUFF	
Serial Number:	78424283	TNT	
Serial Number:	74448654	TOTAL-TIE	
Serial Number:	73733441	ULTIMA	
Serial Number:	78102724	XSR	
Serial Number:	85771941	SHOWDOWN	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2163485400

**Email:** evlasek@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Emily E. Vlasek
Address Line 1: 600 Superior Ave. E.

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily E. Vlasek
SIGNATURE:	/Emily E. Vlasek/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Merger of Bridon into Fabpro with Name Change (5528706x7AB84)#page1.tif source=Merger of Bridon into Fabpro with Name Change (5528706x7AB84)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0611

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BRIDON CORDAGE GROUP LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "FABPRO SYNTHETIC FIBERS GROUP LLC" UNDER THE
NAME OF "GREAT LAKES POLYMER TECHNOLOGIES LLC", A LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 3:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2015, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5579264 8100M

150833297

AUTHENTY CATION: 2424044

DATE: 06-01-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0612

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:43 PM 05/29/2015 FILED 03:43 PM 05/29/2015 SRV 150833297 - 5579264 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF BRIDON CORDAGE GROUP LLC INTO FABPRO SYNTHETIC FIBERS GROUP LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Fabpro Synthetic Fibers Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Bridon Cordage Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

**SECOND:** The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is being changed to Great Lakes Polymer Technologies LLC.

FOURTII: The merger is to become effective at 12:01 AM on June 1, 2015.

**FIFTH:** The Agreement of Merger is on file at 100 South Fabpro Way, Kingman, Kansas 67068, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

**SIXTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person the 29<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

Julie-Smith, Chief Financial Officer

Fabord Synthetic Fibers Group LLC

{5518829:}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006378 FRAME: 0613

**RECORDED: 07/12/2018**